



NS0-175^{Q&As}

Cisco and NetApp FlexPod Design Specialist

Pass NetApp NS0-175 Exam with 100% Guarantee

Free Download Real Questions & Answers **PDF** and **VCE** file from:

<https://www.geekcert.com/ns0-175.html>

100% Passing Guarantee
100% Money Back Assurance

Following Questions and Answers are all new published by NetApp
Official Exam Center

- ⚙️ **Instant Download** After Purchase
- ⚙️ **100% Money Back** Guarantee
- ⚙️ **365 Days** Free Update
- ⚙️ **800,000+** Satisfied Customers





QUESTION 1

What are the 1U, rack mountable, Fabric Extenders (FEX) used for in a FlexPod environment?

- A. to allow for the UCS C-Series to be connected to the Fabric Interconnects
- B. to allow for the UCS S-Series to be connected to the Fabric Interconnects
- C. to allow for extra UCS Blade Chassis to use the Fabric Interconnects
- D. to allow for the UCS B-Series to be connected to the Fabric Interconnects

Correct Answer: A

QUESTION 2

You are designing a FlexPod solution that requires 100GbE connectivity between all components.

In this scenario, what are two NetApp Controller types that would satisfy the requirement? (Choose two.)

- A. NetApp AFF A220
- B. NetApp AFF C190
- C. NetApp AFF A800
- D. NetApp AFF A400

Correct Answer: AD

QUESTION 3

A customer wants to refresh their FlexPod solution by moving from 10 Gbps to 40 Gbps networking. They use FCoE to boot from SAN.

In this scenario, which statement is true?

- A. FCoE is supported for 32 Gbps adapters
- B. FCoE is supported for 25 Gbps adapters
- C. FCoE is supported for 40 Gbps adapters
- D. FCoE is supported on only 10 Gbps unified adapters

Correct Answer: C

**QUESTION 4**

A customer with a FlexPod solution wants to expand their NetApp ONTAP 9.7 switchless cluster. The new hardware must support expansion slots. In addition, they will also upgrade to a 100 Gbps-capable cluster interconnect switch for future growth.

In this scenario, which two additional components will satisfy the requirement? (Choose two.)

- A. Nexus 3232C
- B. Nexus N3132Q-V
- C. NetApp FAS2720
- D. NetApp AFF A400

Correct Answer: AB

Reference: https://docs.netapp.com/us-en/flexpod/pdfs/sidebar/FlexPod_Datacenter_Technical_Specifications.pdf (26)

QUESTION 5

A customer wants to replace their Cisco UCS 6248UP with the current Cisco UCS 6454. They are currently using six 16 Gbit uplinks per Fabric Interconnect for FC and do not want to change the speed and number of ports used.

In this scenario, what is the minimum number of unified ports that must be configured for FC for a comparable configuration?

- A. 8
- B. 6
- C. 16
- D. 12

Correct Answer: A

Reference: https://www.cisco.com/c/en/us/td/docs/unified_computing/ucs/ucs-manager/GUI-User-Guides/Network-Mgmt/4-0/b_UCSM_Network_Mgmt_Guide_4_0/b_UCSM_Network_Mgmt_Guide_4_0_chapter_0100.html

[NS0-175 PDF Dumps](#)

[NS0-175 VCE Dumps](#)

[NS0-175 Practice Test](#)